

Question on Notice
No. 670

Asked on 19 APRIL 2007

MR WELLINGTON asked the Minister for Emergency Services (MR PURCELL) -

QUESTION:

With reference to the Nambour ambulance staff resources will he advise if, as at 19 April 2007

(a) There are any staff vacancies at Nambour, and if so how he proposes to fill these

vacancies,

(b) If not, how many hours of overtime have been performed at the station over the last three months, and

(c) What overtime is expected to be performed over the next three months?

ANSWER:

(a) The Nambour Ambulance Station has a full complement of staff.

(b) An average of 8.1 hours of overtime has been worked for each rostered working week during this period.

(c) Overtime is dependent on a number of variables and therefore can’t be precisely determined in advance.

